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FR
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
• L’alimentation de votre appareil doit correspondre aux caractéristiques d’origine 

initialement prévues.
• N’utilisez jamais votre appareil sous la pluie, dans des endroits humides ou à 

proximité d’un point d’eau.
• Ne placez pas d’objet inflammable, de substance explosive ou d’objet dangereux à 

proximité de votre appareil.
• Utilisez uniquement les accessoires et connecteurs fournis. L’utilisation de tout 

autre type d’accessoire non prévu à cet effet risquerait d’endommager votre 
appareil de façon irrémédiable.

• Utilisez et conservez uniquement votre appareil dans un environnement où la 
température est comprise entre 0°C et 45°C.

• Conservez votre appareil hors de portée des enfants.
• Ne démontez pas votre appareil et n’essayez pas de le réparer vous-même.
• N’utilisez pas votre appareil s’il a subi un choc ou des dommages.
• Pour éviter tout risque d’électrocution, débranchez votre appareil de l’alimentation 

principale et de tout appareil avant de le nettoyer ou si vous ne l’utilisez pas.
• Dans le cas d’un produit sans fil, veuillez ne pas laisser le produit à proximité de 

cartes de crédit ou d’autres supports de stockage de données.

NOS REMERCIEMENTS
Félicitations pour votre achat et merci pour la confiance que vous accordez à T’nB. 
Nos produits sont conformes aux réglementations et aux normes en vigueur. Nous 
vous conseillons avant l’utilisation de ce produit de lire attentivement les instructions 
et les consignes de sécurité, et de conserver ce manuel.

WPS : Appuyez sur ce bouton pour connecter le réseau wifi le plus proche 

RESET : Press this button to restore to factory settings.

Réception faible Bonne réception Excellente réception

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Auto-test ou erreur système L’appareil fonctionne normalement

 INTERNET L’appareil ne peut pas se connecter à internet L’appareil est connecté à internet

Pour commencer
1-  Branchez le répéteur sur une prise secteur et attendez que le system de LED s’allume
2-  Pour vous connectez au répéteur wifi avec votre smartphone ou PC, sélectionner 

le wifi SSID : TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Scannez le QR code ou entrez l’adresse http://tnb.repeater dans votre barre de 

recherche, puis utilisez l’identifiant « admin » et le mot de passe « admin », vous 
allez arriver sur la page de paramètre. 

4-  Si nécessaire, saisissez le mot de passe : 12345678
5-  Sélectionner votre routeur dans la liste proposée.

6- Saisir votre clef de sécurité Wifi. 
7- Appuyez sur suivant.

BESOIN D’AIDE ? Soucieux de la satisfaction de nos clients, vous avez la possibilité de nous 
contacter sur info@t-nb.com. Entretien, dépannage, informations diverses sur ce produit, 
veuillez consulter notre site internet : www.t-nb.com

COMMENT CHANGER LE SSID, LE MOT DE PASSE ET LA BANDE DE 
FRÉQUENCE ?
Une fois sur la page de paramètre, vous pouvez modifier toutes les informations tel 
que le mot de passe, le nom du réseau wifi… Une fois les modifications terminées, 
cliquez sur « sauvegarder les paramètres ». 

COMMENT RETOURNER AUX PARAMÈTRES DE BASE ?
Appuyez sur le bouton Reset pendant 5 secondes pour réinitialiser l’appareil. 

FEATURES
Vitesse 1200 Mbs
Puissance AC : 100 V – 240 V
Connectivité Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Fréquence (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz
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IMPORTANT SAFETY GUIDELINES
• The power supply of your device must match the initially designed original 

specifications.
• Never use your device in rain, in damp places or near a water supply facility.
• Do not place flammable objects, explosive substances or dangerous objects near 

your device.
• Use only the accessories and connectors provided. The use of any other type of 

accessory not designed for this purpose may irreversibly damage your device.
• Use and store your device in an environment where the temperature is between 0 

°C and 45 °C.
• Keep your device out of the reach of children.
• Do not disassemble your device or try to repair it yourself.
• Do not use your device if it has been subjected to shock or is damaged.
• To avoid the risk of electric shock, unplug your device from the main power and 

from any device before cleaning it or if you are not using it.
• In the case of a wireless product, do not leave the product near credit cards or 

other storage media.

OUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
Congratulations on your purchase and thank you for your trust and confidence in 
T’nB. Our products comply with the regulations and standards in force. Before using 
this product, we recommend that you read the instructions and safety guidelines 
carefully and store this manual.

WPS : Press this button to connect to the nearest Wi-Fi network 

RESET : Press this button to restore to factory settings.

Weak reception Good reception Excellent reception

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Power self-test or system error Device is working normally 

 INTERNET Device cannot connect to the internet Device is connected to the internet

Getting Started
1-  Plug the repeater into a power outlet and wait for the LED system to light up.
2-  To connect to the Wi-Fi repeater using your smartphone or PC, select the SSID 

Wi-Fi: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Scan the QR code or enter http://tnb.repeater in your search bar, then use the 

username «admin» and the password «admin», to get to the parameter page. 
4-  If necessary, enter the password: 12345678
5- Select your router from the list provided

NEED HELP? Concerned about the satisfaction of our customers, you an contact us at  
info@t-nb.com. Maintenance, troubleshooting, miscellaneous information about this product, 
please visit our website: www.t-nb.com

HOW TO CHANGE THE SSID, PASSWORD AND FREQUENCY BAND
Once on the settings page, you can change all the information such as the 
password, the name of the Wi-Fi network... Once the changes are finished, click on 
«save settings».

HOW TO RETURN TO THE BASIC SETTINGS
Press the Reset button for 5 seconds to reset the unit.

FEATURES
Speed 1200 Mbs
Power Supply AC : 100 V – 240 V
Connectivity Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frequency range (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

6- Enter your Wi-Fi security key. 
7- Press next.
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ES
NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
• La alimentación del dispositivo debe corresponderse con las caracterísiticas 

previstas originalmente.
• Nunca utilice el dispositivo bajo la lluvia, en lugares húmedos o cerca de una fuente 

de suministro de agua.
• No coloque cerca del dispositivo un objeto inflamable, una sustancia explosiva o 

un objeto peligroso.
• Utilice únicamente los accesorios y los conectores suministrados. El uso de otro 

tipo de accesorio no previsto para este fin podría dañar el dispositivo de forma 
irreversible.

• Utilice y conserve el dispositivo a una temperatura comprendida entre 0 y 45 ºC.
• Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños.
• No desmonte el dispositivo y no trate de repararlo usted mismo.
• No utilice el dispositivo si está dañado o ha recibido un golpe.
• Para evitar cualquier riesgo de electrocución, desenchufe el dispositivo de la red 

principal y de cualquier aparato antes de limparlo o si no está en uso.
• En caso de tratarse de un producto inalámbrico, no coloque el dispositivo cerca de 

tarjetas de crédito u otros dispositivos de almacenamiento de datos.

AGRADECIMIENTOS
Enhorabuena por su compra y gracias por confiar en T’nB. Nuestros productos 
cumplen la normativa en vigor. Antes de utilizar este producto le recomendamos que 
lea detenidamente las instrucciones y las normas de seguridad y que conserve este 
manual para futuras consultas.

WPS: pulse este botón para conectar con la red wifi más cercana 

RESET: pulse este botón durante 5 segundos para volver al estado de fábrica.

Recepción débil Recepción buena Recepción excelente

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Autotest de alimentación o error de sistema El dispositivo funciona normalmente

 INTERNET El dispositivo no puede conectarse a internet El dispositivo no puede conectarse a internet

Para empezar
1- Enchufe el repetidor y espere a que el sistema de LED se encienda. 
2-  Para conectarse al repetidor wifi con el teléfono o el ordenador, seleccione el wifi 

SSID: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Escanee el código QR o introduzca la dirección http://tnb.repeater en la barra de 

direcciones y utilice el identificador «admin» y la contraseña «admin», accederá 
a la página de configuración. 

4- Si fuera necesario, introduzca la contraseña: 12345678
5-  Seleccione su router en la lista propuesta.

¿NECESITA AYUDA? Nos preocupamos por nuestros clientes, por ello, puede contactarnos en 
info@t-nb.com. Para aspectos relacionados con el mantenimiento, la reparación u otros datos 
sobre el producto, consulte nuestra página web: www.t-nb.com

CÓMO MODIFICAR EL SSID, LA CONTRASEÑA Y EL RANGO DE FRECUENCIA
Una vez en la página de configuración, puede modificar datos como la contraseña 
o el nombre de la red. Una vez finalizadas las modificaciones, haga clic en «guardar 
parámetros».

CÓMO VOLVER A LOS PARÁMETROS DE BASE
Pulse el botón Reset durante 5 segundos para reiniciar el dispositivo.

CARACTERÍSTICAS
Velocidad 1200 Mb
Alimentación AC : 100 V – 240 V
Connectividad Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Rango de frecuencia (Hz) 2.4-2.4835 GHz - 5.15-5.825 GHz

6- Introduzca su clave de seguridad wifi. 
7- Pulse en siguiente.
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INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES
• A alimentação do seu dispositivo deve corresponder às caraterísticas de origem 

inicialmente previstas.
• Nunca utilizar o seu dispositivo à chuva, em locais húmidos ou perto de um ponto 

de água. 
• Não colocar objetos inflamáveis, substâncias explosivas ou objetos perigosos nas 

proximidades do seu dispositivo.
• Utilizar apenas os acessórios e conectores fornecidos. A utilização de qualquer outro 

tipo de acessórios não previstos para o efeito pode provocar danos irremediáveis 
ao seu dispositivo.

• Utilizar e guardar o dispositivo apenas em ambientes em que a temperatura se 
situe entre os 0°C e os 45°C.

• Guarde o seu dispositivo fora do alcance das crianças.
• Não desmonte o seu dispositivo, nem tente repará-lo sozinho(a).
• Não utilize o seu dispositivo se ele tiver sofrido um choque ou danos.
• Para evitar riscos de eletrocussão, desligue o seu dispositivo da alimentação 

principal e de todos os dispositivos antes de limpar ou se não o for utilizar.
• No caso de um produto sem fios, não deixar o produto próximo de cartões de 

crédito ou de outros suportes de armazenamento de dados.

OS NOSSOS AGRADECIMENTOS
Parabéns pela sua compra e obrigada pela confiança depositada na T’nB. Os 
nossos produtos estão em conformidade com os regulamentos e normas em vigor. 
Acoselhamos que, antes da utilização deste produto, leia atentamente as instruções 
e as recomendações de segurança e que guarde este manual.

WPS: Pressione este botão para se ligar à rede wifi mais próxima 

RESET: pressione este botão durante 5 segundos para reiniciar em estado de fábrica.

Receção fraca Boa receção Excelente receção

ON OFF

 SYSTEM auto-teste de alimentação ou erro de sistema O aparelho funciona normalmente

 INTERNET O aparelho não pode ser ligado à Internet O aparelho está ligado à Internet

Para começar
1-  Ligue o repetidor a uma tomada elétrica e espere até que o sistema de LED se ligue
2-  Para se ligar ao repetidor wifi com o seu smartphone ou PC, selecione o wifi 

SSID: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Faça o varrimento do código QR ou insira o endereço http://tnb.repeater na sua 

barra de pesquisa, depois utilize o ID “admin” e a palavra-passe “admin”. Irá ser 
redirecionado para a página de parâmetros. 

4-  Se necessário, insira a palavra-passe: 12345678
5- Selecione o seu roteador através da lista proposta.

PRECISA DE AJUDA? Preocupados com a satisfação dos nossos clientes, fornecemos a possibilidade 
de nos contactar através do email info@t-nb.com. Para obter informações sobre manutenção, 
reparações e outras informações sobre o produto, consulte o nosso Website: www.t-nb.com

COMO ALTERAR O SSID, A PALAVRA-PASSE E A BANDA DE FREQUÊNCIA?
Assim que estiver na página de parâmetros, pode alterar todas as informações, tal 
como a palavra-passe, o nome da rede wifi... Assim que as alterações estiverem 
terminadas, clique em “guardar os parâmetros”. 

COMO VOLTAR PARA OS PARÂMETROS BÁSICOS?
Pressione o botão Reset durante 5 segundos para reiniciar o aparelho. 

CARATERÍSTICAS
Velocidade 1200 Mbs
Alimentação AC : 100 V – 240 V
Conetividade Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Banda de frequência (Hz) 2.4-2.4835 GHz - 5.15-5.825 GHz

6- Insira a sua chave de segurança Wifi. 
7- Pressione em seguinte.
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WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
• Die Stromversorgung Ihres Gerätes muss den ursprünglich geplanten Eigenschaften 

entsprechen.
• Benutzen Sie Ihr Gerät niemals bei Regen, an feuchten Orten oder in der Nähe von 

Wasser. 
• Stellen Sie keine entzündlichen Gegenstände, explosiven Stoffe oder gefährliche 

Gegenstände in die Nähe Ihres Geräts.
• Nur das mitgelieferte Zubehör und die mitgelieferten Anschlüsse benutzen. Die 

Verwendung von anderem Zubehör, das nicht für diesen Zweck vorgesehen ist, kann zu 
irreparablen Schäden an Ihrem Gerät führen.

• Verwenden und lagern Sie Ihr Gerät nur in einer Umgebung, in der die Temperatur 
zwischen 0°C und 45°C liegt.

• Außer der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
• Nehmen Sie Ihr Gerät nicht auseinander und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst au 

reparieren.
• Verwenden Sie Ihr Gerät nicht, wenn es Stößen oder Beschädigungen ausgesetzt war.
• Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, trennen Sie Ihr Gerät vor dem 

Reinigen oder bei Nichtgebrauch vom Stromnetz und allen Geräten.
• Im Falle eines drahtlosen Produkts lassen Sie das Produkt bitte nicht in der Nähe von 

Kreditkarten oder anderen Datenträgern.

UNSER DANK
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf und vielen Dank für das Vertrauen, das Sie T’nB 
entgegen gebracht haben. Unsere Produkte entsprechen den geltenden Vorschriften und 
Normen. Vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts empfehlen wir Ihnen, die Anweisungen und 
Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig zu lesen und diese Anleitung aufzubewahren.

WPS : Drücken sie diese Taste, um die Verbindung zum nahesten WLAN-Netz herzustellen 

RESET: Halten Sie diese Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um auf die Werkseinstellungen. zurückzusetzen.

Schwacher Empfang Guter Empfang Ausgezeichneter Empfang 

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Netz-Selbsttest oder Systemfehler Das Gerät funktioniert normal

 INTERNET Das Gerät kann nicht mit dem Internet verbunden werden Das Gerät ist mit dem Internet verbunden

Der Anfang
1-  Stecken Sie den Repeater in eine Steckdose und warten Sie, bis das LED-System aufleuchtet.
2-  Um mit Ihrem Smartphone oder PC eine Verbindung zum WLAN-Repeater 

herzustellen, wählen Sie WLAN SSID aus: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder geben die folgende Adresse http://tnb.repeater 

in Ihre Suchleiste ein, verwenden Sie dann die Kennung „admin“ und das 
Passwort „admin“, Sie gelangen auf die Parameterseite. 

4-  Wenn notwendig, geben Sie das Passwort: 12345678 ein.
5-  Wählen Sie Ihren Router in der vorgeschlagenen Liste aus.

BENÖTIGEN SIE HILFE? Uns liegt die Zufriedenheit unserer Kunden am Herzen und Sie haben 
Sie die Möglichkeit, uns unter info@t-nb.com zu kontaktieren. Für Wartung, Störungsbehebung, 
diverse Informationen über diese Produkt besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website: www.t-nb.com

WIE KANN MAN DIE SSID, DAS PASSWORT UND DAS 
FREQUENZBAND ÄNDERN?
Wenn Sie auf der Seite der Einstellungen sind, können Sie alle Informationen, 
wie Passwort, Name des WLAN-Netzes … ändern. Wenn die Änderungen 
abgeschlossen sind, klicken Sie auf „Einstellungen speichern“.

WIE KEHRT MAN ZU DEN GRUNDEINSTELLUNGEN ZURÜCK?
Drücken Sie die Reset-Taste 5 Sekunden lang, um das Gerät zurückzusetzen. 

EIGENSCHAFTEN
Schnelligkeit 1200 Mbs
Stromversorgung AC : 100 V – 240 V
Konnektivität Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frequenzbereich (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz
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IT
ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI
• L’alimentazione del dispositivo deve corrispondere alle caratteristiche previste 

inizialmente.
• Non utilizzare mai il dispositivo sotto la pioggia, in luoghi umidi o vicino a fonti 

d’acqua.
• Non posizionare vicino al dispositivo oggetti infiammabili, sostanze esplosive o 

oggetti pericolosi.
• Utilizzare solo gli accessori e i connettori forniti. L’utilizzo di qualsiasi altro accessorio 

non previsto rischierebbe di danneggiare il dispositivo in maniera irreparabile.
• Utilizzare e conservare il dispositivo solo in un ambiente la cui temperatura sia 

compresa tra i 0°C e i 45°C.
• Conservare il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
• Non smontare il dispositivo e non cercare di ripararlo da sè.
• Non utilizzare il dispositivo se ha subito urti o danni.
• Per evitare qualsiasi rischio di scossa, scollegare il dispositivo dall’alimentazione 

principale e qualsiasi altra alimentazione prima di pulirlo o se non lo si utilizza.
• Nel caso di un prodotto wi-fi, non lasciare il prodotto vicino a carte di credito o altri 

supporti di stoccaggio dati.

I NOSTRI RINGRAZIMENTI
Congratulazioni per l’acquisto, ti ringraziamo per la fiducia che hai risposto in T’nB. 
I nostri prodotti sono conformi ai regolamenti e alle norme vigenti. Prima dell’utilizzo 
del prodotto, ti consigliamo di leggere attentamente le istruzioni e le istruzioni di 
sicurezza, e di conservare il presente manuale.

WPS: Premere su questo tasto per connettere la rete wi-fi più vicina 

RESET: premere per 5 secondi su questo tasto per resettare ai parametri iniziali.

Segnale scarso Segnale buono Segnale eccellente

ON OFF

 SYSTEM auto-test di alimentazione o errore di sistema Il dispositivo funziona normalmente

 INTERNET Il dispositivo non può essere connesso a internet Il dispositivo è connesso a internet

OCCORRE AIUTO? Nell’impegno di soddisfare i nostri clienti, siamo disponibili all’indirizzo 
email info@t-nb.com. Per manutenzione, riparazione, altre informazioni sul prodotto, 
consultare il nostro sito internet : www.t-nb.com

Per iniziare
1-  Collegare il ripetitore a una presa elettrica e attendere che il sistema LED si accenda
2-  Per connettersi al ripetitore wi-fi con smartphone o PC, selezionare il wi-fi SSID:  

TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Scannerizzare il codice QR o inserire l’URL http://tnb.repeater nella barra di 

ricerca, utilizzare lo username «admin» e la password «admin», si arriva alla 
pagina delle impostazioni. 

4-  Se necessario, inserire la password: 12345678
5-  Selezionare il proprio routeur dall’elenco suggerito.

COME CAMBIARE SSID, PASSWORD E GAMMA DI FREQUENZA? 
Dalla pagina delle impostazioni, si possono modificare tutte le informazioni quali 
password, nome della rete wi-fi… Quando si sono terminate le modifiche, cliccare 
su «salva impostazioni». 

COME TORNARE ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI DI BASE?
Premere sul tasto Reset per 5 secondi per riavviare il dispositivo. 

CARATTERISTICHE
Velocità 1200 Mbs
Alimentazione AC : 100 V – 240 V
Connettività Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Rango de frecuencia (Hz) 2,4-2,4835GHz - 5,15-5,825GHz

6- Inserire la password della rete wi-fi. 
7- Premere successivo.
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BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN 
• De voeding van uw toestel moet beantwoorden aan de initieel voorziene 

eigenschappen. 
• Gebruik uw toestel nooit in de regen, in vochtige plaatsen of in de nabijheid van 

een waterpunt. 
• Plaats geen ontvlambaar voorwerp, een explosieve substantie of een gevaarlijk 

voorwerp in de nabijheid van uw toestel. 
• Gebruik enkel de meegeleverde accessoires en connectoren. Indien u een 

andere accessoiretype zou gebruiken dat niet hiervoor voorzien is, zou het toestel 
onherstelbare schade kunnen oplopen.

• Gebruik en bewaar uw toestel enkel in een omgeving waar een temperatuur tussen 
0°C en 45°C heerst.

• Bewaar uw toestel buiten het bereik van kinderen. 
• Demonteer uw toestel niet en probeer het niet het zelf te herstellen. 
• Gebruik uw toestel niet nadat het een schok heeft ondergaan of werd beschadigd. 
• Om elk elektrocutiegevaar te vermijden koppelt u uw toestel van de hoofdvoeding 

en van elk toestel af vooraleer het te reinigen of indien u het niet gebruikt. 
• Bij een draadloos toestel let u erop het niet in de buurt van kredietkaarten of andere 

gegevensopslagmiddelen te laten. 

ONZE DANK
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop en bedankt voor het vertrouwen dat u in T’nB stelt. Onze 
producten zijn conform de van kracht zijnde regelgevingen en normen. Wij raden u 
aan vooraleer dit product te gebruiken de instructies en de veiligheidsvoorschriften 
aandachtig te lezen en deze handleiding goed te bewaren. 

WPS: Druk op deze knop om op het dichtstbijzijnde wifinetwerk aan te sluiten 

RESET: druk 5 seconden op deze knop om de fabrieksinstellingen te herinitialiseren.

Zwakke ontvangst Goede ontvangst Uitstekende ontvangst 

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Auto voedingstest of systeemfout Het toestel werkt normaal 

 INTERNET Het toestel is niet op het internet aangesloten Het toestel is op het internet aangesloten 

Om te beginnen 
1-  Sluit de repeater op een stopcontact aan en wacht tot de systeemled gaat branden 
2-  Om u met uw smartphone of pc op de wifirepeater aan te sluiten selecteert u de 

wifi SSID: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Scan de QR-code of voer het adres http://tnb.repeater in uw zoekbalk in, daarna gebruikt u 

de id “admin” en het paswoord “admin” om naar de parameterpagina te gaan. 
4-  Indien nodig voert u het paswoord in: 12345678
5-  Selecteer uw router uit de voorgestelde lijst. 

HULP NODIG ? Wij willen tevreden klanten en daarom kunt u ons contacteren via info@t-nb.
com. Voor onderhoud, herstellingen, diverse informatie over dit product gelieve onze website 
te raadplegen: www.t-nb.com

HOE DE SSID, HET PASWOORD EN DE FREQUENTIEBAND WIJZIGEN?
Op de parameterpagina kunt u alle gegevens wijzigen, zoals het paswoord, de naam 
van het wifinetwerk, enz. nadat u de wijzigingen hebt doorgevoerd klikt u op “de 
parameters opslaan”. 

HOE TERUGKEREN NAAR DE BASISPARAMETERS?
Druk 5 seconden op de Reset-knop om het toestel te herinitialiseren. 

EIGENSCHAPPEN
Snelheid 1200 Mbs
Voeding AC : 100 V – 240 V
Connectiviteit Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frequentiebereik (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

6- Introduceți codul de securitate Wifi. 
7- Apăsați următorul.
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WAŻNE INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
• Zasilanie urządzenia musi odpowiadać pierwotnie zamierzonym oryginalnym 

specyfikacjom/cechom
• Nigdy nie używaj urządzenia w czasie deszczu, w wilgotnych miejscach lub w 

pobliżu wody.
• Nie umieszczaj łatwopalnych przedmiotów, materiałów wybuchowych lub 

niebezpiecznych przedmiotów w pobliżu urządzenia.
• Używaj tylko dołączonych akcesoriów i złączy. Użycie jakiegokolwiek innego 

akcesorium nie przewidzianego do tego celu może spowodować nieodwracalne 
uszkodzenie urządzenia.

• Używaj i przechowuj swoje urządzenie tylko w otoczeniu, w którym temperatura 
wynosi od 0 ° C do 45 ° C.

• Trzymaj urządzenie poza zasięgiem dzieci.
• Nie należy rozmontowywać urządzenia ani próbować samodzielnie go naprawić.
• Nie używaj urządzenia, jeśli zostało zszokowane lub uszkodzone.
• Aby uniknąć ryzyka porażenia prądem, przed czyszczeniem lub gdy nie jest 

używany, odłącz urządzenie od zasilania głównego i wszystkich urządzeń.
• W przypadku produktu bezprzewodowego nie należy zostawiać produktu w pobliżu 

kart kredytowych lub innych nośników danych.

NASZE PODZIĘKOWANIA
Gratulujemy zakupu i dziękujemy za zaufanie, jakim obdarzasz T’nB. Nasze produkty 
są zgodne z obowiązującymi przepisami i normami. Przed użyciem tego produktu 
zalecamy uważne przeczytanie instrukcji i instrukcji bezpieczeństwa oraz zachowanie 
tej instrukcji obsługi.

WPS: Naciśnij ten przycisk, aby połączyć najbliższą sieć Wi-Fi

RESET: Naciśnij ten przycisk przez 5 sekund, aby przywrócić stan fabryczny

Słaby odbiór Dobry odbiór Doskonały odbiór

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Samoczynny test zasilacza lub błąd systemu Urządzenie działa normalnie

 INTERNET Urządzenie nie może być połączone z internetem Urządzenie jest połączone z internetem

Aby rozpocząć 
1-  Podłącz przekaźnik do gniazdka elektrycznego i poczekaj, aż system LED się włączy
2-  Aby połączyć się z przekaźnkiem wifi za pomocą smartfona lub komputera, 

wybierz wifiSSID : TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Zeskanuj kod QR lub wprowadź adres http://tnb.repeater na pasku 

wyszukiwania, następnie wprowadź identyfikator „admin” i hasło „admin”,  
pojawi się strona parametrów.

4-  W razie potrzeby wprowadź hasło: 12345678
5-  Wybierz router z wyświetlonej listy.

«POTRZEBUJ POMOCY? W trosce o zadowolenie naszych klientów masz możliwość 
skontaktowania się z nami pod adresem info@t-nb.com. Konserwacja, rozwiązywanie problemów, 
różne informacje na temat tego produktu, odwiedź naszą stronę internetową: www.t-nb.com

JAK ZMIENIĆ SSID, HASŁO I PASMO CZĘSTOTLIWOŚCI?
Po wyświetleniu strony parametrów możesz zmodyfikować wszystkie informacje, takie 
jak hasło, nazwa sieci Wi-Fi ... Po zakończeniu modyfikacji kliknij „zapisz ustawienia”. 

JAK WRÓCIĆ DO PODSTAWOWYCH USTAWIEŃ?
Naciśnij przycisk Reset przez 5 sekund, aby zresetować urządzenie.

CECHY
Prędkość  1200 Mbs
Zasilanie AC : 100 V – 240 V
Łączność Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Zakres częstotliwości (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

6- Wprowadź klucz bezpieczeństwa Wifi. 
7- Naciśnij « Next »
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DŮLEŽITÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY
• Napájení vašeho zařízení se musí shodovat s původně plánovanými specifikacemi.
• Nikdy nepoužívejte zařízení v dešti, ve vlhkých místech nebo v blízkosti vodních 

zdrojů.
• Nepokládejte hořlavé předměty, výbušné látky nebo nebezpečné předměty v 

blízkosti vašeho zařízení.
• Používejte pouze dodané příslušenství a konektory. Použití jiného typu příslušenství, 

které není určeno k tomuto účelu, by mohlo nenapravitelně poškodit zařízení.
• Používejte a skladujte zařízení pouze v prostředí s teplotou mezi 0 °C a 45 °C.
• Udržujte zařízení mimo dosah dětí.
• Nerozebírejte zařízení a nepokoušejte se ho sami opravit.
• Nepoužívejte zařízení, pokud bylo poškozeno nárazem nebo jiným způsobem.
• Abyste předešli nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem, před čištěním nebo 

nepoužíváním odpojte zařízení od elektrické sítě a všech zařízení.
• V případě bezdrátového zařízení nenechávejte výrobek v blízkosti platebních karet 

nebo jiných paměťových médií.

NAŠE PODĚKOVÁNÍ
Blahopřejeme Vám k nákupu a děkujeme za důvěru, kterou jste vložili do společnosti 
T’nB. Naše výrobky splňují platné předpisy a normy. Před použitím tohoto výrobku 
vám doporučujeme, abyste si pozorně přečetli instrukce a bezpečnostní pokyny a 
uchovávali tento návod.

WPS: Stiskněte toto tlačítko, abyste se připojili k nejbližší Wi-fi síti 

RESET: pokud chcete provést reset na tovární nastavení, stiskněte toto tlačítko  
po dobu 5 vteřin.

Slabý příjem Dobrý příjem Výborný příjem 

ON OFF

 SYSTEM automatický test napájení nebo systémová chyba Zařízení funguje normálně

 INTERNET Zařízení nelze připojit k internetu Zařízení je připojeno k internetu

Začínáme 
1-  Zapojte opakovač do zásuvky a počkejte, až se rozsvítí systém LED
2-  Pokud se chcete připojit k wi-fi opakovači pomocí smartphonu nebo počítače, 

vyberte identifikátor SSID wi-fi sítě: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Naskenujte QR kód nebo do vyhledávacího panelu zadejte adresu  

http://tnb.repeater, poté použijte identifikátor „admin“ a heslo „admin“.  
Zobrazí se stránka parametrů. 

4-  V případě potřeby zadejte heslo: 12345678
5-  Z navrhovaného seznamu vyberte směrovač.

POTŘEBUJETE POMOC? Spokojenost zákazníka je jedním z našich hlavních zájmů, můžete nás 
kontaktovat na info@t-nb.com. Podrobnosti o údržbě, řešení problémů a různé informace o tomto 
produktu naleznete na naší webové stránce: www.t-nb

JAK ZMĚNIT SSID, HESLO A FREKVENČNÍ PÁSMO?
Po zobrazení stránky parametrů můžete změnit všechny informace, jako je heslo, 
název sítě Wi-Fi... Po dokončení úprav klikněte na „uložit nastavení“.

JAK SE VRÁTIT K ZÁKLADNÍMU NASTAVENÍ?
Pokud chcete provést reset zařízení, stiskněte tlačítko Reset po dobu 5 sekund. 

SPECIFIKACE
Rychlost  1200 Mbs
Napájení AC : 100 V – 240 V
Konektivita Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frekvenční rozsah (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

6- Zadejte klíč zabezpečení Wi-Fi sítě. 
7- Stiskněte tlačítko Další.
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VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
• Strömförsörjningen till din enhet måste överensstämma med de ursprungliga 

originalspecifikationerna.
• Använd aldrig enheten i regn, på fuktiga ställen eller i närheten av vatten.
• Placera inte brandfarliga föremål, explosiva ämnen eller farliga föremål i närheten 

av din enhet.
• Använd endast de medföljande tillbehören och kontakterna. Om du använder någon 

annan typ av tillbehör som inte är avsedd för detta ändamål kan det skada din 
enhet permanent.

• Använd och förvara enheten enbart i en miljö där temperaturen är mellan 0°C och 
45°C.

• Håll enheten utom räckhåll för barn.
• Montera inte isär enheten och försök inte reparera den själv.
• Använd inte enheten om den har varit utsatt för stötar eller är skadad.
• För att undvika risk för elektrisk stöt, koppla ur enheten från elnätet och andra 

enheter före rengöring eller när den inte används.
• Om det gäller en trådlös produkt, lämna inte produkten i närheten av kreditkort 

eller annat 

VÅRT TACK
Grattis till ditt köp, och tack för det förtroende du visat T’nB. Våra produkter 
överensstämmer med gällande regler och standarder. Innan du använder den 
här produkten rekommenderar vi att du läser igenom bruksanvisningen och 
säkerhetsanvisningarna noggrant, och att du sparar den här handboken.

WPS: Tryck på den här knappen för att ansluta till närmaste WiFi-nätverk 

RESET: Tryck ner den här knappen i 5 sekunder för att återställa till fabriksstatus.

Svag mottagning Bra mottagning Utmärkt mottagning 

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Automatisk testning av strömförsörjning eller systemfel Enheten fungerar normalt

 INTERNET Enheten kan inte anslutas till internet Enheten är ansluten till internet

För att starta
1-  Anslut repeatern till ett vägguttag och vänta tills LED-systemet tänds
2-  För att ansluta till WiFi-repeatern med din smartphone eller dator, välj WiFi-SSID:  

TNB-XXXX(2.4G)/TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Skanna QR-koden eller skriv in adressen http://tnb.repeater i sökfältet, välj sedan 

användarnamnet ”admin” och lösenordet ”admin” för att komma till sidan för 
inställningar. 

4-  Vid behov, ange lösenordet: 12345678
5-  Välj din router från den lista som tillhandahålls.

6- Ange din WiFi-säkerhetsnyckel. 
7- Tryck på Nästa.

HUR ÄNDRAR MAN SSID, LÖSENORD OCH FREKVENSBAND?
På sidan för inställningar kan du ändra all information, t.ex. lösenordet och namnet på 
WiFi-nätverket. När ändringarna har genomförts klickar du på ”Spara inställningar”.

HUR ÅTERGÅR MAN TILL STANDARDINSTÄLLNINGARNA?
Tryck på återställningsknappen (”Reset”) i 5 sekunder för att återställa enheten. 

EGENSKAPER
Hastighet  1200 Mbs
Försörjning AC : 100 V – 240 V
Anslutning Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frekvensområde (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

BEHÖVER DU HJÄLP? Det är viktigt för oss att våra kunder är nöjda – därför har du möjlighet 
att kontakta oss på info@t-nb.com. Uppgifter om underhåll, felsökning och mer information om 
denna produkt finns på vår hemsida: www.t-nb.com
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WPS: Nyomja meg ezt a gombot a legközelebbi wifi hálózathoz való csatlakozáshoz 

RESET: tartsa lenyomva 5 másodpercig ezt a gombot a gyári beállítások visszaállításához

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Tápellátás önellenőrzése vagy rendszerhiba A készülék megfelelően működik

 INTERNET A készülék nem képes csatlakozni az internethez A készülék csatlakozik az internethez

Gyenge wifi jel Jó wifi jel Kiváló wifi jel

FONTOS BIZTONSÁGI ELŐÍRÁSOK
• Készüléke tápellátásának az eredetileg előírt jellemzőkkel kell rendelkeznie.
• Soha ne használja a készüléket esőben, nedves helyiségekben vagy vízvételi hely 

közelében.
• Ne helyezzen tűzveszélyes tárgyakat, robbanásveszélyes anyagokat vagy veszélyes 

tárgyakat a készülék közelébe.
• A készüléket kizárólag a hozzá mellékelt tartozékokkal és csatlakozókkal használja. 

A bármilyen más típusú, eltérő rendeltetésű tartozékok használata a készülék 
visszafordíthatatlan megrongálódását okozhatja.

• A készüléket csak 0°C és 45°C közötti hőmérsékletű helyen használja és tárolja.
• A készülék gyermekektől elzárva tartandó.
• Ne szerelje szét a készüléket, és ne próbálja meg saját maga megjavítani.
• Ne használja a készüléket, ha ütés érte vagy megrongálódott.
• Az áramütés veszélyének elkerülése érdekében tisztítás előtt vagy használatot 

követően válassza le a készüléket a tápforrásról és minden egyéb készülékről.
• Vezeték nélküli termék esetén ne hagyja a készüléket bankkártyák vagy egyéb 

adathordozók közelében.

KÖSZÖNETNYILVÁNÍTÁS
Gratulálunk a megvásárolt termékhez, és köszönjük a T’nB vállalatba vetett bizalmát. 
Termékeink eleget tesznek a hatályos szabályozásoknak és szabványoknak. 
Javasoljuk, hogy a termék használata előtt olvassa el figyelmesen az utasításokat és 
a biztonsági előírásokat, és őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet.

A készülék használatának megkezdése
1-  Csatlakoztassa a jelerősítőt egy hálózati aljzathoz, és várja meg a rendszer LED fényének 

bekapcsolását
2-  Ahhoz, hogy okostelefonjával vagy számítógépével rákapcsolódjon a wifi jelerősítőre, 

válassza ki a következő SSID azonosítót: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  A paramétereket tartalmazó oldal megnyitásához olvassa be a QR-kódot, vagy írja 

be a címsorba a http://tnb.repeater címet, majd belépéshez adja meg az „admin” 
felhasználónevet és az „admin” jelszót. 

4-  Szükség esetén adja meg a következő jelszót: 12345678
5-  A megjelenő listából válassza ki az útválasztóját.

6- Adja meg wifi jelszavát. 
7- Nyomja meg a Next (Tovább) gombot.

AZ SSID, A JELSZÓ ÉS A FREKVENCIASÁV MÓDOSÍTÁSA
A paramétereket tartalmazó oldalon valamennyi információ módosítható, mint a 
jelszó, a wifi hálózat neve stb. A módosítások befejezését követően kattintson a 
paraméterek mentésére szolgáló gombra. 

A KÉSZÜLÉK GYÁRI BEÁLLÍTÁSAINAK VISSZAÁLLÍTÁSA
A készülék újrainicializálásához tartsa lenyomva 5 másodpercig a Reset gombot. 

JELLEMZŐK
Sebesség  1200 Mbs
Tápellátás AC : 100 V – 240 V
Támogatott szabványok Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frekvenciatartomány (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

SEGÍTSÉGRE VAN SZÜKSÉGE? Mivel ügyfeleink elégedettsége kiemelt fontossággal bír számunkra, bármikor 
felveheti velünk a kapcsolatot az info@t-nb.com e-mail címen. Karbantartási és hibaelhárítási utasításokért, 
illetve a termékre vonatkozó különböző információkért látogasson el weboldalunkra: www.t-nb.com
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WPS : Pritisnite na ovo dugme za povezivanje sa najbližom wifi mrežom.

RESET: pritisnite na ovo dugme 5 sekundi za fabričko podešavanje.

ON OFF

 SYSTEM auto-test napajanja ili greška u sistemu Uređaj normalno radi

 INTERNET Uređaj se ne može povezati sa internetom. Uređaj je povezan sa internetom

Slab prijem Dobar prijem Odličan prijem 

VAŽNA MERE BEZBEDNOSTI
• Napojni kabl Vašeg aparata mora odgovarati osnovno predviđenim karakteristikama.
• Nikada ne koristite Vaš apparat po kiši, na vlažnim mestima ili blizu vode. 
• Ne stavljajte zapaljive predmete, eksplozivne supstance ili opasne predmete blizu 

Vašeg uređaja.
• Upotrebljavajte samo priložene dodatke i konektore. Upotreba bilo kakve druge 

vrste dodatka nepredviđenog za takvu upotrebu može dovesti do trajnog oštećenja 
Vašeg uređaja.

• Upotrebljavajte i čuvajte Vaš uređaj na mestima gde je temperatura između 0°C 
i 45°C.

• Čuvajte Vaš uređaj van domašaja dece.
• Ne rasklapajte Vaš uređaj i ne pokušavajte da ga sami popravite.
• Ne upotrebljavajte uređaj ako je udaren ili oštećen. 
• Da bi se izbegao rizik udara struje, iskopčajte Vaš uređaj iz glavnog napajanja i 

ostalih uređaja pre čišćenja ili ako ga ne upotrebljavate.
• U slučaju bežičnog proizvoda, ne ostavljajte ga u blizini kreditnih kartica ili drugih 

podloga koje sadrže podatke.

ZAHVALNOST
Zahvaljujemo Vam na kupovini T’nB proizvoda i na ukazanom poverenju. Naši 
proizvodi su usklađeni sa važećim regulativama i normama. Savetujemo Vam da 
pažljivo pročitate uputstvo za upotrebu i mere bezbednosti pre upotrebe uređaja i da 
sačuvate ovaj priručnik.

Instaliranje
1-  Priključite repetitor na utičnicu za napanje i sačekajte da se LED sistem upali
2-  Da biste povezali wifi repetitor sa Vašim smartfonom ili kompjuterom, izaberite 

SSID wifi: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Skenirajte QR kod ili unesite adresu http://tnb.repeater na Vašem pretraživaču, 

potom unesitu identifikaciju «admin» i lozinku «admin» i doći ćete do stranice za 
podešavanje. 

4-  Ako je potrebno, unestite lozinku: 12345678
5-  Izaberite Vaš ruter na listi.

6- Unesite bezbednosnu wifi lozinku. 
7- Kliknite na «Next». 

KAKO PROMENITI SSID, LOZINKU I FREKVENCIJSKI OPSEG?
Na stranici za podešavanje, možete da izmenite sve podatke kao što su lozinka, ime 
wifi mreže... Kada završite za izmenama, kliknite na «save settings». 

KAKO SE VRATITI NA OSNOVNA PODEŠAVANJA? 
Pritisnite 5 sekundi na dugme «Reset» da biste resetovali uređaj. 

OSOBINE
Brzina 1200 Mbs
Napajanje AC : 100 V – 240 V
Povezivanje Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frekvencijski opseg (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

POTREBNA VAM JE POMOĆ? Jer želimo da nam kupci budu zadovoljni, imate mogućnost 
da nas kontaktirate na info@t-nb.com. Održavanje, servisiranje, razne informacije o proizvodu 
možete naći na našoj internet stranici : www.t-nb.com
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WPS : Apăsați pe acest buton pentru a vă conecta la cea mai apropiată rețea wifi 

RESET : apăsați pe acest buton timp de 5 secunde pentru a reveni la setările din fabrică.

ON OFF

 SYSTEM
test automat de alimentare sau eroare 
de sistem 

Aparatul funcționează corect 

 INTERNET Aparatul nu se poate conecta la internet Aparatul este conectat la internet 

Semnal slab Semnal bun Semnal excelent 

RECOMANDĂRI IMPORTANTE PENTRU SIGURANȚĂ
• Alimentarea aparatului trebuie să corespundă caracteristicilor originale prevăzute 

iniţial.
• Nu folosiţi niciodată aparatul în ploaie, în locuri cu umezeală sau aproape de apă.
• Nu plasaţi obiecte inflamabile, substanţe explozive sau obiecte periculoase în 

apropierea aparatului
• Folosiţi numai accesoriile și conectorii din dotare. Utilizarea oricărui alt tip de 

accesoriu care nu este prevăzut pentru acest scop poate deteriora dispozitivul în 
mod ireparabil.

• Utilizați și depozitați aparatul într-un mediu în care temperatura este între 0°C și 
45°C Nu lăsați unitatea la îndemâna copiilor.

• Nu demontaţi aparatul și nu încercaţi să-l reparaţi singur.
• Nu folosiţi aparatul dacă a suferit un șoc sau a fost deteriorat.
• Pentru a evita riscul de electrocutare, deconectați aparatul de la sursa principală și 

de la toate dispozitivele înainte de a-l curăța sau când nu îl folosiţi.
• În cazul unui produs wireless, vă rugăm să nu lăsaţi produsul aproape de cărțile de 

credit sau de alte suporturi de stocare a datelor.

MULȚUMIRILE NOASTRE
Vă felicităm pentru achiziția dvs. și vă mulțumim pentru încrederea dvs. în T’nB. 
Produsele noastre respectă reglementările și standardele în vigoare. Înainte de 
a utiliza acest aparat, vă sfătuim să citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile și sfaturile de 
siguranță și să păstrați acest manual.

Pentru a începe
1-  Conectați repetitorul la o priză și așteptați ca LED-ul să se aprindă 
2-  Pentru a vă conecta la repetitorul wifi cu smartphone-ul sau PC-ul dvs., selectați 

wifi SSID: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G)
3-  Scanați codul QR sau introduceți adresa http://tnb.repeater în bara de căutare, 

apoi folosiți identificatorul ”admin” și parola ”admin”, veți ajunge pe pagina 
parametrului. 

4-  Dacă este nevoie, introduceți parola: 12345678
5-  Selectați routerul dvs. din lista propusă.

6- Introduceți codul de securitate Wifi. 
7- Apăsați următorul.

CUM SCHIMBAȚI SSID, PAROLA ȘI BANDA DE FRECVENȚĂ ?
Pe pagina parametrului puteți modifica toate informațiile, cum ar fi parola, numele 
rețelei wifi … După efectuarea modificărilor, faceți clic pe ”salvați parametrii”. 

CUM REVENIȚI LA PARAMETRII DE BAZĂ ?
Apăsați butonul Reset timp de 5 secunde pentru repornirea aparatului. 

CARACTERISTICI
Viteză 1200 Mbs
Alimentare AC : 100 V – 240 V
Conectivitate Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Gama de frecvență (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

AVEŢI NEVOIE DE AJUTOR? Ne preocupă satisfacția clienților noștri, ne puteți contacta la 
info@t-nb.com. Pentru întreținere, reparații și diverse informații despre acest produs, vizitați 
site-ul nostru: www.t-nb.com

TNB Notice RPTWF1200 100x140-EXE.indd   26-27 20/06/2019   17:45



SK

WPS: Stlačte toto tlačidlo, aby ste sa pripojili k najbližšej Wi-fi sieti 

RESET: ak chcete vykonať reset na továrenské nastavenia, stlačte toto tlačidlo na 5 sekúnd.

ON OFF

 SYSTEM automatický test napájania alebo systémová chyba Zariadenie funguje normálne

 INTERNET Zariadenie nie je možné pripojiť k internetu Zariadenie je pripojené k internetu

Slabý príjem Dobrý príjem Výborný príjem 

DÔLEŽITÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY
• Napájanie vášho zariadenia sa musí zhodovať s pôvodne plánovanými špecifikáciami.
• Nikdy nepoužívajte zariadenie v daždi, vo vlhkých miestach alebo v blízkosti vodných 

zdrojov.
• Neklaďte horľavé predmety, výbušné látky alebo nebezpečné predmety v blízkosti 

vášho zariadenia.
• Používajte iba dodané príslušenstvo a konektory. Použitie iného typu príslušenstva, 

ktoré nie je určené na tento účel, by mohlo nenapraviteľne poškodiť zariadenie.
• Používajte a skladujte zariadenie iba v prostredí s teplotou medzi 0 °C a 45 °C.
• Udržujte zariadenie mimo dosahu detí.
• Nerozoberajte zariadenie a nepokúšajte sa ho sami opraviť.
• Nepoužívajte zariadenie, ak bolo poškodené nárazom alebo iným spôsobom.
• Aby ste predišli nebezpečenstvu úrazu elektrickým prúdom, pred čistením alebo 

nepoužívaním odpojte zariadenie od elektrickej siete a všetkých zariadení.
• V prípade bezdrôtového zariadenia nenechávajte výrobok v blízkosti platobných 

kariet alebo iných pamäťových médií.

NAŠE POĎAKOVANIE
Blahoželáme Vám k nákupu a ďakujeme za dôveru, ktorú ste vložili do spoločnosti 
T’nB. Naše výrobky spĺňajú platné predpisy a normy. Pred použitím tohto výrobku 
vám odporúčame, aby ste si pozorne prečítali inštrukcie a bezpečnostné pokyny a 
uchovávali tento návod.

Začíname
1-  Zapojte opakovač do zásuvky a počkajte, kým sa rozsvieti systém LED
2-  Ak sa chcete pripojiť k wi-fi opakovaču pomocou smartfónu alebo počítača, 

vyberte identifikátor SSID wi-fi siete: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Naskenujte QR kód alebo do vyhľadávacieho panelu zadajte adresu 

http://tnb.repeater, potom použite identifikátor „admin“ a heslo „admin“. Zobrazí 
sa stránka parametrov. 

4-  V prípade potreby zadajte heslo: 12345678
5-  Z navrhovaného zoznamu vyberte smerovač.

6- Zadajte kľúč zabezpečenia Wi-Fi siete. 
7- Stlačte tlačidlo Ďalej.

AKO ZMENIŤ SSID, HESLO A FREKVENČNÉ PÁSMO?
Po zobrazení stránky parametrov môžete zmeniť všetky informácie, ako je heslo, 
názov siete Wi-Fi... Po dokončení úprav kliknite na „uložiť nastavenia“. 

AKO SA VRÁTIŤ NA ZÁKLADNÉ NASTAVENIE?
Ak chcete vykonať reset zariadenia, stlačte tlačidlo Reset na 5 sekúnd.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA
Rýchlosť  1200 Mbs
Napájanie AC : 100 V – 240 V
Konektivita Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Frekvenčný rozsah (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz

POTREBUJETE POMOC? Spokojnosť zákazníka je jedným z našich hlavných záujmov, 
môžete nás kontaktovať na info@t-nb.com. Podrobnosti o údržbe, riešení problémov a rôzne 
informácie o tomto produkte nájdete na našej webovej stránke: www.t-nb.com
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Безопасная настройка Wi-Fi: Нажмите эту кнопку, чтобы подключиться к 
ближайшей беспроводной сети Wi-Fi

Кнопка RESET (Сброс): Нажмите и удерживайте эту кнопку в течение 5 
секунд, чтобы восстановить заводские настройки.

ON OFF

 SYSTEM
Самопроверка при включении питания 
или системная ошибка

Устройство работает 
нормально

 INTERNET Устройство не может быть подключено 
к Интернету

Устройство подключено к 
Интернету

Слабый сигнал Хороший сигнал Отличный сигнал

ВАЖНЫЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
• Электропитание должно соответствовать параметрам, указанным в 

инструкции по эксплуатации для конкретного устройства.
• Не используйте устройство под дождём, в сырых помещениях или около воды.
• Не оставляйте легковоспламеняющиеся предметы, взрывчатые вещества 

или взрывоопасные предметы рядом с устройством.
• Используйте только прилагаемые аксессуары и разъёмы. Использование 

другого аксессуара, не предусмотренного для этой цели, может привести к 
непоправимому повреждению вашего устройства.

• Используйте и храните устройство при температуре от 0°C до 45°C.
• Храните устройство в недоступном для детей месте.
• Не разбирайте и не пытайтесь ремонтировать устройство самостоятельно.
• Не используйте устройство, если оно получило резкий удар или было 

повреждено любым способом.
• Во избежание поражения электрическим током отключите устройство от 

основного источника питания и любого другого прибора перед чисткой или 
если вы его не используете.

• В случае беспроводного устройства, пожалуйста, не храните его рядом с 
кредитными картами и другими носителями данных

ВЫРАЖЕНИЕ БЛАГОДАРНОСТИ
Поздравляем вас с покупкой и благодарим за доверие, которое вы оказали 
компании T’nB. Наша продукция соответствует действующим правилам и 
стандартам. Перед использованием устройства мы рекомендуем внимательно 
прочесть руководство, ознакомиться с инструкциями по технике безопасности 
и сохранить это руководство.

Для начала
1-   Подключите Wi-Fi-повторитель к электрической розетке и дождитесь 

включения светодиодной системы.
2-  Чтобы подключиться к ретранслятору Wi-Fi сигнала с помощью смартфона 

или ПК, выберите SSID Wi-Fi сети: TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Отсканируйте QR-код или введите адрес http://tnb.repeater в строке 

поиска, затем, используя имя пользователя «admin» и пароль «admin», вы 
попадёте на страницу параметров. 

4-  При необходимости введите пароль: 12345678
5-  Выберите свой маршрутизатор из представленного списка.

6- Введите свой ключ безопасности сети Wi-Fi.
7- Нажмите далее.

КАК ИЗМЕНИТЬ SSID, ПАРОЛЬ И ПОЛОСУ ЧАСТОТ?
Оказавшись на странице параметров, вы можете изменить всю информацию: 
пароль, название Wi-Fi сети... После внесения всех необходимых изменений 
нажмите «Сохранить настройки». 
КАК ВЕРНУТЬСЯ К ОСНОВНЫМ НАСТРОЙКАМ?
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку сброса в течение 5 секунд, чтобы перезагрузить 
устройство. 
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Скорость 1200 Мб/с
Электропитание AC: 100 В – 240 В
Подключение Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Диапазон частот (Гц) 2.4-2.4835ГГц - 5.15-5.825ГГц

НУЖНА ПОМОЩЬ? Мы заботимся об удовлетворении потребностей наших клиентов, поэтому 
с нами можно связаться по электронной почте: info@t-nb.com. По вопросам ремонта и ухода за 
устройством, для получения дополнительной информации посетите наш веб-сайт: www.t-nb.com
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WPS : Πατήστε αυτό το κουμπί για να συνδεθείτε με το πιο κοντινό δίκτυο wifi

RESET : πατήστε αυτό το κουμπί για 5 δευτερόλεπτα για να επανεκκινήσετε 
την εργοστασιακή ρύθμιση

ON OFF

 SYSTEM Αυτόματο τεστ τροφοδοσίας ή σφάλμα συστήματος Καλό σήμα 
 INTERNET H συσκευή δεν μπορεί να συνδεθεί στο Ίντερνετ H συσκευή έχει συνδεθεί στο ίντερνετ

Αδύναμο σήμα Καλό σήμα Εξαιρετικό σήμα 

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
• Η παροχή ρεύματος για τη λειτουργία της συσκευής σας πρέπει να 

ανταποκρίνεται στα αρχικά χαρακτηριστικά που προβλέπονται.
• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ τη συσκευή σας σε βροχή, σε υγρούς χώρους ή κοντά σε 

σημείο με νερό.
• Μην τοποθετείτε εύφλεκτα υλικά, εκρηκτικές ουσίες ή επικίνδυνα αντικείμενα 

κοντά στη συσκευή σας.
• Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τα παρεχόμενα εξαρτήματα και συνδέσμους. Η χρήση 

οποιουδήποτε άλλου είδους εξαρτήματος που δεν προβλέπεται για αυτή τη 
χρήση ενδέχεται να καταστρέψει ανεπανόρθωτα τη συσκευή σας.

• Χρησιμοποιείτε και διατηρείτε τη συσκευή σας αποκλειστικά σε περιβάλλον με 
θερμοκρασία μεταξύ 0°C και 45°C.

• ΔΙατηρείτε τη συσκευή σας μακριά από παιδιά.
• Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε τη συσκευή σας και μην επιχειρήσετε να την 

επισκευάσετε μόνοι.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σας εάν έχει υποστεί πτώση ή έχει φθαρεί.
• Για να αποφύγετε κάθε κίνδυνο ηλεκτροπληξίας, αποσυνδέστε τη συσκευή 

σας απο τη βασική παροχή ρεύματος και από κάθε συσκευή προτού να την 
καθαρίσετε ή αν δεν τη χρησιμοποιείτε.

• Σε περίπτωση ασύρματου προϊόντος, μην αφήνετε το προϊόν κοντά σε πιστωτικές 
κάρτες ή σε άλλα μέσα αποθήκευσης δεδομένων.

ΕΥΧΑΡΙΣΤΙΕΣ
Συγχαρητήρια για την αγορά σας και σας ευχαριστούμε για την εμπιστοσύνη 
που δείχνετε στην T’nB. Τα προϊόντα μας συμμορφώνονται προς τους ισχύοντες 
κανονισμούς και πρότυπα. Σας συμβουλεύουμε, πριν απο τη χρήση του προϊόντος 
να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες και τις συμβουλές ασφαλείας και να κρατήσετε 
αυτό το εγχειρίδιο.

ΧΡΕΙΑΖΕΣΤΕ ΒΟΗΘΕΙΑ; Μας απασχολεί η ικανοποίηση των πελατών μας. Έχετε επομένως τη δυνατότητα 
να επικοινωνήσετε μαζί μας στη διεύυθυνση info@t-nb.com. Για συντήρηση, επισκευή και διάφορες 
πληροφορίες σχετικά με αυτό το προϊόν, μπορείτε να συμβουλευτείτε την ιστοσελίδα μας : www.t-nb.com

Για να αρχίσετε
1-  Συνδέστε τη συσκευή επανάληψης σε μια πρίζα τομέα και περιμένετε να ανάψει 

η ένδειξη LED
2-  Για να συνδεθείτε στη συσκευή wifi με το smartphone ή με το PC σας, επιλέξτε το 

wifi SSID : TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G) 
3-  Σαρώστε τον κωδικό QR ή εισάγετε τη διεύθυνση http://tnb.repeater στη μπάρα 

αναζήτησης σας και κατόπιν χρησιμοποιήστε το όνομα χρήστη « admin » και τον 
κωδικό πρόσβασης « admin », για να μεταβείτε στη σελίδα των παραμέτρων. 

4-  Αν χρειαστεί, δώστε τον κωδικό πρόσβασης : 12345678
5-  Επιλέξτε το router σας από τον κατάλογο με τις επιλογές.

6- Δώστε το κλειδί ασφαλείας Wifi που διαθέτετε.
7- Πατήστε το επόμενο.

ΠΏΣ ΑΛΛΑΖΕΙ ΤΟ SSID, Ο ΚΏΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΣΒΑΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ Η ΣΥΧΝΟΤΗΤΑ;
Στη σελίδα των παραμέτρων, μπορείτε να τροποποιήσετε όλες τις πληροφορίες, 
όπως τον κωδικό πρόσβασης, το όνομα του δικτύου wifi… Μόλις ολοκληρωθούν οι 
τροποποιήσεις, πατήστε « αποθήκευση παραμέτρων ». 
ΠΏΣ ΕΠΙΣΤΡΕΦΟΥΜΕ ΣΤΙΣ ΒΑΣΙΚΕΣ ΠΑΡΑΜΕΤΡΟΥΣ;
Πατήστε το κουμπί Reset για 5 δευτερόλεπτα για να επανεκκινήσετε τη συσκευή. 
ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
ταχύτητα  1200 Mbs
Τροφοδοσία  AC : 100 V – 240 V
Συνδεσιμότητα Wi-Fi AC/a/b/g/n
Συχνότητα (Hz) 2.4-2.4835GHz - 5.15-5.825GHz
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Wi-Fi إضغط على هذا الزر للاتصال بأقرب شبكة واي فاي : WPS 

 إعادة الضبط : اضغط على هذا الزر لمدة 5 ثوان لإعادة ضبط الأصلي للمصنع

ON OFF

 SYSTEM الجهاز يعمل بشكل طبيعي  اختبار ذاتي للطاقة أو خطأ في النظام
 INTERNET الجهاز متصل بالإنترنت لا يمكن توصيل الجهاز بالأنترنت

استقبال ضعيف استقبال جيد استقبال ممتاز

تعليمات السلامة هامة

• يستوجب أن يكون مصدر الطاقة الخاص بجهازك مطابقًا للمواصفات المعمول بها أصلا.
• لا تستخدم الجهاز الخاص بك مطلقاً أثناء المطر أو في أماكن رطبة أو بالمحاداة مع الماء.

• لا تضع أشياء قابلة للإشتعال أو مواد متفجرة أو أشياء خطرة بالقرب من جهازك. 
• استخدم فقط الملحقات والموصلات المتوفرة. قد يؤدي استخدام أي نوع آخر من الملحقات غير 

المنصوص عليه لهذا الغرض إلى تلف في جهازك بشكل غير قابل للإصلاح.
• استخدم الجهاز وحافظ عليه فقط في بيئة تكون فيها درجة الحرارة بين 0 درجة مائوية و 45.

درجة مائوية.
• حافظ على جهازك بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال.

• لا تحاول فك جهازك أو محاولة إصلاحه بنفسك.
• لا تستخدم جهازك في حال تعرضه للصدمة أو للتلف.

• من أجل تفادي التعرض لصدمة كهربائية، يجب فصل الجهاز الخاص بك عن مصدر الطاقة.
الرئيسية أو عن أي جهاز آخر قبل التنظيف أو في حالة عدم الإستعمال.

• في حالة وجود منتج لاسلكي، يرجى عدم ترك هذا المنتج بالقرب من بطاقات الائتمان أو وسائط 
تخزين البيانات الأخرى.

تشكراتنا

تهانينا على شرائك للجهاز وعلى الثقة 
.T’NB التي وضعتها في

منتجاتنا تتوافق مع الشروط
والمعايير المعمول بها. قبل استخدام هذا المنتج،

ننصحك بقراءة التعليمات وإرشادات السلامة
بكل عناية، وللحفاظ على هذا الدليل.

 6- أدخل مفتاح الأمان واي فاي wifi الخاص بك.
 7- اضغط على التالي.

إدخال كلمة مرور جهاز التوجيه التالي

للشروع في الإستخدام
LED 1- قم بتوصيل الجهاز المعيد بالتيار الكهربائي وانتظر حتى يتم تشغيل نظام  

 wifi 2- للاتصال بالجهاز المعيد واي فاي  
 : wifi SSID عبر هاتفك الذكي أو الكمبيوتر الشخصي، حدد

(TNB-XXXX(2.4G) / TNB-XXXX(5G)
 3- قم بمسح رمز الاستجابة السريعة أو أدخل العنوان الإلكتروني HTTP: //tnb.repeater في خانة البحث الخاصة بك، ثم 

استعمل اسم المستخدم »المسؤول« وكلمة المرور »المسؤول«، من أجل الولوج إلى صفحة الإعداد. 
 4- إذا لزم الأمر، أدخل كلمة المرور : 12345678

 5- حدد جهاز التوجيه الخاص بك ضمن القائمة المقدمة.

 كيفية تغيير SSID وكلمة المرور ونطاق التردد؟
 بمجرد دخولك إلى صفحة الإعدادات، يمكنك تعديل جميع المعلومات مثل كلمة المرور واسم شبكة ... wifi بعد الانتهاء 

من التعديلات، انقر فوق »حفظ الإعدادات.«

 كيف يتم الرجوع إلى الإعدادات الأساسية؟
اضغط على زر إعادة الضبط لمدة 5 ثوان لإعادة الضبط الأصلي للجهاز.

الوظائف
1200 Mbs السرعة 

AC : 240  فولط 100 – فولط الطاقة
AC/a/b/g/n واي فاي الإتصال 

2.4-2.4835GHZ - 5.15-5.825GHZ نطاق التردد (هرتز) 

هل من مساعدة ؟
 info@t-nb.com .نحن واعون بضرورة رضا عملائنا، يمكن الإتصال بنا على الموقع الإلكتروني

www.t-nb.com :للمطالعة على استكشاف الأخطاء وإصلاحها، والمعلومات المتنوعة حول هذا المنتج ، يرجى زيارة موقعنا على الانترنت
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All brand names and products mentioned are 
the property of their respective owners.
Toutes les marques et produits cités sont 
des marques déposées par leursproprié-
taires respectifs.
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